

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2262 of 2025

Deepak Ramsurat Yadav

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Ms Seema S Dighe, h/f. Mr Priyal G Sarda, for the applicant.

Mr PP Jadhav, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Mr Amol Jagtap, for the intervenor.

PSI SS Devkar, Chikhali Police Station, Pimpri Chinchwad, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 4 September 2025.

P.C.:

. Mr Amol Jagtap, the learned Counsel, appears on behalf of the first informant and seeks time to file an intervention application.

2. Stand over to **6 October 2025**. The earlier order not to take any coercive action against the applicant in the present crime shall continue to operate till then.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)